()ROYAL OAKS
/ WORLD SCHOOL

FOUNDATION WORKSHEET
Class: 4 Week: 3
Subject: English Date: 17/04/2020
Name: Code: ENG-014/17apr/20-21

1. Dear students during this time while you are at home, your school is ensuring that your academic
work continues and your foundation grows stronger every day.

2. Given is a worksheet which you must complete today.

3. The Answer Key is also given at the end of the exercise. You may ask your parents to check your
exercise only after you have completed the worksheet.

4. You can take a printout of the worksheet if possible or you can solve it in any exercise book.
5. You must make one notebook for all the subjects (where you can stick worksheet or you can write).

6. In case of any doubt you can ask your teachers once school will reopen.

COMPREHENSION PASSAGE

Read the Following Passage Aloud Twice and Answer the Questions that

Follow :

The Clever Jackal

Sher Khan was a big lion who hunted for food in the jungle. He thought himself to be very
clever. He often tricked the animals and ate them. But he wasn’t actually very clever
because a jackal was cleverer than him.

One day he couldn’t find any food. Hungry and tired, he went into a cave to rest. He thought
that if some animal would come to the cave to spend the night, he would get some food.

Soon a jackal came near the cave. He saw the lion’s footprints at the entrance and knew
that a lion was inside the cave.

He had an idea. He called out, ‘Good evening Mr Cave’. The lion was very happy in the cave
that at last some animal had come by.

The jackal called out again, ‘Dear friend cave, you welcome me every day so nicely. Why are
you quiet today? Don’t you want me to come in? If you don’t answer then | shall stop
coming here.’




Sher Khan thought he might lose his prey. So he roared out loudly. The cave echoed his roar
and the jungle trembled with the loud roar. He sat waiting for the jackal to come in.

However the jackal understood that the lion was in the cave and said, ‘l have never heard a
cave talk. How can a cave talk?’ And he ran off.

Sher khan realised his mistake. ‘I shouldn’t have opened my big mouth. It serves me right.’
1. Answer the following questions.

a. How did Sher Khan get food on most days?

b. How did the jackal know that there was a lion in the cave?

c. Why did the lion roar loudly?

d. What happened when Sher Khan roared loudly?

2. Tick the best answer.
a. Sher Khan went to the cave to
i. sleep ii. find the jackal iii. kill an animal
b. The jackal greeted the cave because he wanted to
i. make friends with the cave ii. check if a lion was in it iii. make friends with the lion
c. The jackal was cleverer than the lion because

i. he ran away ii. he could trick the lion and save himself iii. he spoke to the cave




3. Find words from the passage which match the meanings given below.

a. to kill an animal for food

b. when sound comes back

c. to shake with fear

4. Write the name of the speaker for the following lines.

a. ‘Why are you quiet today?’

b. ‘How can a cave talk?’

c. ‘It serves me right.’

5. Complete the sentences.

a. was cleverer than
b. actually did not reply to the jackal.
c. Sher khan his mistake.

Answer Key

1. Answer the following questions.

a. Sher Khan tricked the animals and ate them.

b. The jackal saw the foot prints of a lion at the entrance of the cave.

c. To respond to the jackal’s question and greet him on behalf of the cave.
d. The roar echoed in the cave and the entire jungle trembled.

2. Tick the best answer.
a. Sher Khan went to the cave to kill an animal.

b. The jackal greeted the cave because he wanted to check if a lion was in it.

c. The jackal was cleverer than the lion because he could trick the lion and save himself.

3. Find words from the passage which match the meanings given below.




a. to kill an animal for food —hunt
b. when sound comes back —echo
c. to shake with fear —tremble
4. Write the name of the speaker for the following lines.
a. ‘Why are you quiet today?’ — jackal
b. ‘How can a cave talk?’ — jackal
c. ‘It serves me right.’ —lion
5. Complete the sentences.
a. The jackal was cleverer than the lion.
b. The cave actually did not reply to the jackal.

c. Sher khan realised his mistake.

Audible Stories | Audible.com

Greetings from Royal Oaks World School. Amazon today cancelled the subscription of books and
audio stories for children and students of all ages as long as schools are closed, kids everywhere can
instantly stream an incredible collection of stories, including titles across six different languages. All
stories are free to stream on your desktop, laptop, phone or tablet using the following:

https://stories.audible.com/start-listen



https://stories/

ROYAL OAKS
WORLD SCHOOL

FOUNDATION WORKSHEET

CLASS: 4 WEEK:3

SUBJECT: Mathematics DATE: 17/04/2020

NAME: CODE: Math-014/17apr/20-21

1. Dear students during this time while you are at home, your school is ensuring that your academic
work continues and your foundation grows stronger everyday.

2. Given is a worksheet which you must complete today.

3. The Answer key is also given at the end of the exercise. You may ask your parents to check your
exercise only after you have completed the worksheet.

4. You can take a printout of the worksheet if possible or you can solve it in any exercise book.

5. You must make one notebook for all the subjects (where you can stick worksheet or you can write)

6. In case of any doubt you can ask your teachers once school will reopen

Q1. Fill in the missing product or multiplicand for 21 to 25 tables.

1. 21 X 2 =
2. 22 X 5 =
3. X 6 = 138
4. 24 X 8 =
5. 25 X 6 =
6. 24 X 9 =
7. 23 X = 69
8. 22 X 4 =
9. 21 X =
10. 22 X 8 =
11. 23 X = 207
12. X 3 = 72
13. 25 X 5 =
14. 21 X 8 =
15. 22 X 7 =




Q2. Complete the tables. [21 to 25]

24 | x | 10

23 | x |10

22 |x |10

21 x| 10




42
110
23
192
150
216
3
88
0
.176
.9
.24
125
. 168
. 154

L o N o kA wWwN e

L o
u b W N B O

ANSWER KEY

Q1. Fill in the missing product or multiplicand for 21 to 25 tables.

Q2. Complete the tables. [21 to 25]

21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21

X X X X X X X X X X

SOVWONOORE WN =

L

21
42
63

105
126
147
168
189
210

22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22

X X X X X X X X X X

DWW ONOU R WN =

B
&

[ss B I O &
0N

110
132
154
176
198
220

23 X
23 X
23 X
23 X
23 X
23 X
23 X
23 X
23 X
23 X

SOWONOGRWN=

£ N
o W

o
N O

115
138
161
184
207
230

24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24

24

X X X X X X X X X X
SWwoOoNOOORWN =
L T | O I [

24
48
72
96
120
144
168
192
216
240

25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25

&

X X X X X X X X X X

—
o

OO~ s WMN =

=~ g1 N
[3) B == Y4 |

100
125
150
175
200
225
250







ROYAL OAKS
WORLD SCHOOL

FOUNDATION WORKSHEET

CLASS: 4 WEEK:3

SUBJECT: SCIENCE DATE: 17/04/2020

NAME: CODE: SCI-014/17apr/20-21
1. Dear students during this time while you are at home, your school is ensuring that your academic

Q1.

.
[ =N

work continues and your foundation grows stronger everyday.

Given is a worksheet which you must complete today.

The Answer key is also given at the end of the exercise. You may ask your parents to check your
exercise only after you have completed the worksheet.

You can take a printout of the worksheet if possible or you can solve it in any exercise book.
You must make one notebook for all the subjects (where you can stick worksheet or you can
write)

In case of any doubt you can ask your teachers once school will reopen.

Tick the correct options.

1.Spinach is a of a spinach plant.
A. Stem B. Fruit

C. Flower D. Leaf

2.Which part of a plant produces pollen?

A. Seed B. Root

C. Flower D. Cell
3.Atomatoisa of a tomato plant.
A. Stem B. Fruit

C. Leaf D. Root

4. Which part of a plant helps keep the plant in
upright position?

A. Stem B. Root

C. Sun D. Branch
5.What makes the color of leaves green?

A. Chlorophyll B. Green Paint
C. Oxygen D. Cells

6.Which of the fol/owin7q is the

smallest part of a plant:

A. Plant seed B. Plant cell

C. Flower D. Leaf



Fill in the blanks from the words given in the box to complete the sentences
related to "young ones of animals”.

calf nestling fawn squab hatchling
caterpillar foal chick infant Jjoey
tadpole kid cygnet cub

1. The young one of a bird is a

10.

11.

12,

13.

14.

The young one of a pigeon is a

Th young one of a horse {male) is a

The young one
The young one
The young one
The young one
The young one
The young one
The young one
The young one
The young one
The young one

The young one

a penguin is a

of a monkey / baboon is an
ofalionisa____

of a deer is a

of an elephant is a

of a swanis a

of afrogis a

of a butterfly is a

of a kangaroo is a

of an alligator is a

of agoatis a




ANSWER KEY

Q1. Tick the correct options.

o v h wnN e
@ > > W O O

Q2. Fill in the blanks.

1. Chick 10. Tadpole
2. Squabs 11. Caterpillar
3. Foal 12. Joey

4. Nestlings 13. Hatchlings
5. Infant 14. Kid

6. Cub

7. Fawn

8. Calf

9. Cygnet



SROYAL OAKS
 WORLD SCHOOL

FOUNDATION WORKSHEET

Class: 4 Week: 3
Subject: HINDI Date: 17/04/2020
Name: Code: HIN-014/17apr/20-21

1. Dear students during this time while you are at home, your school is ensuring that your
academic work Continues and your foundation grows stronger every day.

2. Given is a worksheet which you must complete today.

3. The Answer Key is also given at the end of the exercise. You may ask your parents to check
your Exercise only after you have completed the worksheet.

4. You can take a printout of the worksheet if possible or you can solve it in any exercise book.

5. You must make one note book for all the subjects (where you can stick worksheet or you can
write).

6. In case of any doubt you can ask your teachers once school will reopen.




¥.1) AT Ir=de F1 tAaF Teh I T Tel % 31 faf@w

U T # Re- RE & U5 I| 95 W 9gd & 9farat & aige A v o goe-
gag S9N A AR FAT| T o ol H Teh ATl W7 &I 3T @M HT A §6 F IB7
for Ig 37sT foheerr &7 HaT SIe”, oS A A Ig fohell T ATel ofarell &

I B R F Aoy SOl & 3mAr 3R 39l e I 3T Tell AT
el gefr S, "3ToT o Ig 3787 STHT g 7 |

1. 9 # a7 A?

3al:

2. 95 W F1 A?

3ol

3. T foeT YT -Hag FAT §3T?

3ol

4. HT 7 T H FIT @17

3
5. HAT o FIAT Hgr?

3ql:




L il

7.1)
1. 99T H R -Rg & Us |
2. 9st WX 9f&dt & gide I
3. & oA gae-goeg S A IR FAT |
4. FT o I H olTel TT FT 13T @T |
5. HeT T el foh I el Fr arer oerar § |




