

Class: 4	Week: 3
Subject: English	Date: 17/04/2020
Name:	Code: FNG-014/17anr/20-2

- 1. Dear students during this time while you are at home, your school is ensuring that your academic work continues and your foundation grows stronger every day.
- 2. Given is a worksheet which you must complete today.
- 3. The Answer Key is also given at the end of the exercise. You may ask your parents to check your exercise only after you have completed the worksheet.
- 4. You can take a printout of the worksheet if possible or you can solve it in any exercise book.
- 5. You must make one notebook for all the subjects (where you can stick worksheet or you can write).
- 6. In case of any doubt you can ask your teachers once school will reopen.

COMPREHENSION PASSAGE

Read the Following Passage Aloud Twice and Answer the Questions that Follow:

The Clever Jackal

Sher Khan was a big lion who hunted for food in the jungle. He thought himself to be very clever. He often tricked the animals and ate them. But he wasn't actually very clever because a jackal was cleverer than him.

One day he couldn't find any food. Hungry and tired, he went into a cave to rest. He thought that if some animal would come to the cave to spend the night, he would get some food.

Soon a jackal came near the cave. He saw the lion's footprints at the entrance and knew that a lion was inside the cave.

He had an idea. He called out, 'Good evening Mr Cave'. The lion was very happy in the cave that at last some animal had come by.

The jackal called out again, 'Dear friend cave, you welcome me every day so nicely. Why are you quiet today? Don't you want me to come in? If you don't answer then I shall stop coming here.'

Sher Khan thought he might lose his prey. So he roared out loudly. The cave echoed his roar and the jungle trembled with the loud roar. He sat waiting for the jackal to come in. However the jackal understood that the lion was in the cave and said, 'I have never heard a cave talk. How can a cave talk?' And he ran off. Sher khan realised his mistake. 'I shouldn't have opened my big mouth. It serves me right.' 1. Answer the following questions. a. How did Sher Khan get food on most days? b. How did the jackal know that there was a lion in the cave? c. Why did the lion roar loudly? d. What happened when Sher Khan roared loudly? 2. Tick the best answer. a. Sher Khan went to the cave to i. sleep ii. find the jackal iii. kill an animal b. The jackal greeted the cave because he wanted to i. make friends with the cave ii. check if a lion was in it iii. make friends with the lion c. The jackal was cleverer than the lion because i. he ran away ii. he could trick the lion and save himself iii. he spoke to the cave

3. Find words from the passage which match the meanings given below.
a. to kill an animal for food
b. when sound comes back
c. to shake with fear
4. Write the name of the speaker for the following lines.
a. 'Why are you quiet today?'
b. 'How can a cave talk?'
c. 'It serves me right.'
5. Complete the sentences.
a was cleverer than
b actually did not reply to the jackal.
c. Sher khan his mistake.
Answer Key
1. Answer the following questions.
a. Sher Khan tricked the animals and ate them.
b. The jackal saw the foot prints of a lion at the entrance of the cave.
c. To respond to the jackal's question and greet him on behalf of the cave.
d. The roar echoed in the cave and the entire jungle trembled.
2. Tick the best answer.
a. Sher Khan went to the cave to kill an animal.
b. The jackal greeted the cave because he wanted to check if a lion was in it.
c. The jackal was cleverer than the lion because he could trick the lion and save himself.
3. Find words from the passage which match the meanings given below.

- a. to kill an animal for food hunt
- b. when sound comes back echo
- c. to shake with fear tremble
- 4. Write the name of the speaker for the following lines.
- a. 'Why are you quiet today?' jackal
- b. 'How can a cave talk?' jackal
- c. 'It serves me right.' lion
- 5. Complete the sentences.
- a. The jackal was cleverer than the lion.
- b. The cave actually did not reply to the jackal.
- c. Sher khan realised his mistake.

Audible Stories I Audible.com

Free Storiesfor kids of all ages. Audible Stories is a free website where kids of ages can listen... stories.audible.com

Greetings from Royal Oaks World School. Amazon today cancelled the subscription of books and audio stories for children and students of all ages as long as schools are closed, kids everywhere can instantly stream an incredible collection of stories, including titles across six different languages. All stories are free to stream on your desktop, laptop, phone or tablet using the following:

https://stories.audible.com/start-listen



CLASS: 4	WEEK:3
SUBJECT: Mathematics	DATE: 17/04/2020
NAME:	CODE: Math-014/17apr/20-21

- 1. Dear students during this time while you are at home, your school is ensuring that your academic work continues and your foundation grows stronger everyday.
- 2. Given is a worksheet which you must complete today.
- 3. The Answer key is also given at the end of the exercise. You may ask your parents to check your exercise only after you have completed the worksheet.
- 4. You can take a printout of the worksheet if possible or you can solve it in any exercise book.
- 5. You must make one notebook for all the subjects (where you can stick worksheet or you can write)
- 6. In case of any doubt you can ask your teachers once school will reopen.

Q1. Fill in the missing product or multiplicand for 21 to 25 tables.

1.	21	Х	2	=	
2.	22	Х	5	=	
3.		Х	6	=	138
4.	24	Χ	8	=	
5.	25	Х	6	II	
6.	24	Х	9	=	
7.	23	Х		=	69
8.	22	Χ	4	=	
9.	21	Х	0	=	
10.	22	Χ	8	=	
11.	23	Х		=	207
12.		Х	3	=	72
13.	25	Х	5	=	
14.	21	Х	8	=	
15.	22	Х	7	=	

Q2. Complete the tables. [21 to 25]

21	X	1	=	22	Х	1	=		23	Х	1	=		24	Х	1	Ш	25	Х	1	=	
21	Х	2	=	22	х	2	=	Ī	23	Х	2	=		24	Х	2	=	25	х	2	=	
21	Х	3	=	22	х	3	=		23	Х	3	=		24	Х	3	=	25	х	3	=	
21	Х	4	=	22	Х	4	=	Ī	23	Х	4	=		24	Х	4	=	25	х	4	=	
21	Х	5	=	22	х	5	=		23	Х	5	=		24	Х	5	=	25	х	5	=	
21	Х	6	=	22	Х	6	=	Ī	23	Х	6	=		24	Х	6	=	25	х	6	=	
21	Х	7	=	22	х	7	=		23	Х	7	=		24	Х	7	=	25	х	7	=	
21	Х	8	=	22	Х	8	=		23	X	8	=		24	X	8	II	25	Х	8	=	
21	Х	9	=	22	х	9	=		23	Х	9	=		24	Х	9	=	25	х	9	=	
21	Х	10	=	22	Х	10	=		23	X	10	=		24	X	10	=	25	Х	10	=	

ANSWER KEY

Q1. Fill in the missing product or multiplicand for 21 to 25 tables.

- 1. 42
- 2. 110
- 3. 23
- 4. 192
- 5. 150
- 6. 216
- 7. 3
- 8. 88
- 9. 0
- 10. 176
- 11. 9
- 12. 24
- 13. 125
- 14. 168
- 15. 154

Q2. Complete the tables. [21 to 25]

		2	1			-	2	2				2	3			-	2	4			6	2	5	
21	Х	1	=	21	22	Х	1	=	22	23	Х	1	=	23	24	Х	1	=	24	25	Х	1	=	25
21	Х	2	=	42	22	Х	2	=	44	23	Х	2	=	46	24	Х	2	=	48	25	Х	2	=	50
21	X	3	=	63	22	Х	3	=	66	23	Х	3	=	69	24	Х	3	=	72	25	Х	3	=	75
21	Х	4	=	84	22	Χ	4	=	88	23	Х	4	=	92	24	Х	4	=	96	25	Х	4	=	100
21	Х	5	=	105	22	Х	5	=	110	23	Х	5	=	115	24	Х	5	=	120	25	Х	5	=	125
21	Х	6		126	22	Х	6	:=	132	23	Х	6	=8	138	24	Х	6	2: =	144	25	Х	6	=	150
21	х	7	=	147	22	Х	7		154	23	Х	7	=	161	24	Х	7	=	168	25	х	7	=	175
21	Х	8		168	22	Х	8		176	23	Х	8	=	184						25	Х	8	=	200
21	Х	9	=	189	22	Х	9	=	198	23	Х	9	=	207	24	Х	9	=	216	25	Х	9	=	225
21	Х	10	=	210	2012511111					(2017-30%)				230	1000000					222-334				



CLA	ASS: 4		WEEK:3
SUI	BJECT: SCIENCE		DATE: 17/04/2020
NA	ME:		CODE: SCI-014/17apr/20-21
 2. 3. 4. 5. 	work continues and you Given is a worksheet wh The Answer key is also a exercise only after you You can take a printout You must make one not write)	nis time while you are at home, your school is ur foundation grows stronger everyday. hich you must complete today. given at the end of the exercise. You may ask have completed the worksheet. of the worksheet if possible or you can solve tebook for all the subjects (where you can sticution ask your teachers once school will reoperate.	your parents to check your it in any exercise book.
Q1	. Tick the correct options	S.	
	1. Spinach is a A. Stem C. Flower 2. Which part of a plant process A. Seed C. Flower 3. A tomato is a A. Stem C. Leaf 4. Which part of a plant he upright position? A. Stem C. Sun 5. What makes the color of a color of a color of a color of a plant? C. Oxygen 6. Which of the following is smallest part of a plant? A. Plant seed C. Flower	B. Fruit D. Leaf oduces pollen? B. Root D. Cell of a tomato plant. B. Fruit D. Root elps keep the plant in B. Root D. Branch fleaves green? B. Green Paint D. Cells	

Fill in the blanks from the words given in the box to complete the sentences related to "young ones of animals".

calf	nestling	fawn	squab	hatchling
caterpillar	foal	chick	infant	joey
tadpole	kid	cygnet	cub	

1.	The young one of a bird is a
2.	The young one of a pigeon is a
3.	Th young one of a horse (male) is a
4.	The young one a penguin is a
5.	The young one of a monkey / baboon is an
6.	The young one of a lion is a
7.	The young one of a deer is a
8.	The young one of an elephant is a
9.	The young one of a swan is a
10.	The young one of a frog is a
11.	The young one of a butterfly is a
12.	The young one of a kangaroo is a
13.	The young one of an alligator is a
14.	The young one of a goat is a

ANSWER KEY

Q1. Tick the correct options.

- 1. D
- 2. C
- 3. B
- 4. A
- 5. A
- 6. B

Q2. Fill in the blanks.

- 1. Chick
- 10. Tadpole
- 2. Squabs
- 11. Caterpillar
- 3. Foal
- 12. Joey
- 4. Nestlings
- 13. Hatchlings
- 5. Infant
- 14. Kid
- 6. Cub
- 7. Fawn
- 8. Calf
- 9. Cygnet



Class: 4	Week: 3
Subject: HINDI	Date: 17/04/2020
Name:	Code: HIN-014/17apr/20-21
1. Dear students during this time while you a academic work Continues and your foundation	
2. Given is a worksheet which you must com	plete today.
3. The Answer Key is also given at the end of your Exercise only after you have completed	f the exercise. You may ask your parents to check the worksheet.
4. You can take a printout of the worksheet if	possible or you can solve it in any exercise book.
5. You must make one note book for all the s write).	ubjects (where you can stick worksheet or you can
6. In case of any doubt you can ask your teach	hers once school will reopen.

प्र.1) निम्नलिखित अनुच्छेद को ध्यानपूर्वक पढ़कर पूछे गए प्रश्नों के उत्तर लिखिए
एक बगीचे में तरह- तरह के पेड़ थे। पेड़ पर बहुत से पक्षियों के घोंसले थे। एक दिन सुबह-
सुबह बगीचे में शोर मचा। कौए ने बगीचे में एक लाल रंग का अंडा देखा। कौए ने सब से पूछा
कि यह अंडा किसका है? मैना बोली", भाई मुझे तो यह किसी की चाल लगती है।
तभी छुटकू घर से निकलकर बगीचे में आया और अपनी लाल गेंद उठाकर चला गया।
सभी पक्षी बोले, "अच्छा तो यह अंडा इसका है " ।
1. बगीचे में क्या थे?
उत्तर:
2. पेड़ पर क्या थे?
उत्तर:
3. एक दिन सुबह -सुबह क्या हुआ?
उत्तर:
4. कौए ने बगीचे में क्या देखा?
उत्तर:
5. मैना ने क्या कहा?
उत्तर:

उत्तर सूची

प्र.1)

- 1. बगीचे में तरह -तरह के पेड़ थे।
- 2. पेड़ों पर पक्षियों के घोंसले थे।
- 3. एक दिन सुबह-सुबह बगीचे में शोर मचा ।
- 4. कौए ने बगीचे में लाल रंग का अंडा देखा ।
- 5. मैना ने कहा कि यह किसी की चाल लगती है।